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2 Nottingham Terrace, Buffalo, NY 14216

(716) 875 4222




Monday December 20-Tuesday December 21-Wednesday December 22
6:00 P.M. Little Compline

Thursday December 23 9:30 AM. The Royal Hours

The Eve of The Great Feast of the Nativity of Our Lord God nad Savior Jesus Christ According to the Flesh

Friday December 24 9:00 A.M. Vespers with Liturgy of St. Basil
4:30 P.M. Festive Vigil Service

The Great Feast of the Nativity of Our Lord God nad Savior Jesus Christ According to the Flesh

Saturday December 25 9:15 AM. The Hours
9:30 A.M. Festive Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom
Following Divine Liturgy, Parish Brunch in the Parish Fellowship Hall

2nd Day of the Feast of the Nativity of Our Lord (Synaxis of The Theotokos)
Sunday December 26 10:00 A.M. Festal Divine Liturgy
Following Divine Liturgy, Coffee Hour Fellowship in the Parish Fellowship Hall
Christmas Caroling around The Neighborhood
3td Day of the Feast of the Nativity of Our Lord (Feast of St. Stephen the Protomartyr)
Monday December 27 9:30 AM. Festal Divine Liturgy

THE GREAT FEAST OF THE CIRCUMCISION

OF OUR LORD GOD and SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST/ST. BASIL THE GREAT/NEW YEAR'’S DAY

Friday December 31 4:00 P.M. Great Vespers with Litiya
6:00 to 9:00 P.M. Parish New Year’s Eve Celebration
Saturday January 1, 2022 9:15 A.M. The Hours
9:30 A.M. Festive Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great

followed by Moleben for the New Year and The Blessing of St. Basil Bread
Sunday January 2, 2022 9:40 A M. The Hours
10:00 A.M. Divine Liturgy
Following Liturgy, Festive Parish Luncheon in Parish Fellowship Hall

THE GREAT FEAST OF THE THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD GOD and SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST

TUESDAY JANUARY 4, 2022 9:00 A.M. Royal Hours for The Feast of Holy Theophany

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 5, 2022 {STRIICT FAST DAY}

EVE OF THE GREAT FEAST OF THE HOLY THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD GOD AND SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST
9:00 AM.  Vespers with Liturgy of St. Basil the Great followed by Lesser Blessing of Water
6:00 P.M.  Great Compline with Litiya

THURSDAY JANUARY 6, 2022

THE GREAT FEAST OF THE HOLY THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD GOD AND SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST

9:30 A.M. Festal Divine Liturgy followed by The Great Blessing of Water




Saturday January 8 4:00 P.M. Great Vespers

Sunday January 9 9:40 A M. The Hours
10:00 A.M. Divine Liturgy
Following Divine Liturgy, Coffee Hour Fellowship in Parish Fellowship Hall
Church School Class (in-person and Google Classroom)
Annual Blessing of Water at Hoyt Lake - 1:30 PM




